
UCLA (15-1, 1-0 MPSF) -vs- Pacific (7-8, 2-0 GCC)
10/17/2021 at Stockton, CA (Chris Kjeldsen Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/17/2021
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Stockton, CA
Venue: Chris Kjeldsen Pool
Attendance: 282

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UCLA 3 4 3 3 13
Pacific 0 1 5 2 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:52 UCLA G-E Felix Brozyna-Vilim
1st 2:01 UCLA G Nicolas Saveljic
1st 0:43 UCLA G-E Nicolas Saveljic
2nd 6:15 UCLA G-E Jake Cavano
2nd 4:39 UCLA G Hayden Nightingale
2nd 2:38 UOP G-E Bogdan Djerkovic
2nd 1:38 UCLA G Cameron Reagan
2nd 0:12 UCLA G Chase Dodd
3rd 7:24 UCLA G-P Chase Dodd
3rd 7:05 UOP G-E Jeremie Cote
3rd 4:51 UOP G Mihailo Vukacic
3rd 3:18 UCLA G Evan Rosenfeld
3rd 2:12 UOP G Christian Murphy
3rd 1:18 UOP G Djordje Stanic
3rd 0:44 UCLA G-E Giorgio Alessandria
3rd 0:06 UOP G-P Reuel D'Souza
4th 5:56 UCLA G-E Nicolas Saveljic
4th 5:13 UCLA G Evan Rosenfeld
4th 1:22 UOP G-E Bogdan Djerkovic
4th 0:56 UCLA G Gabe Discipulo
4th 0:32 UOP G Reuel D'Souza

Team Statistics

UCLA UOP
Shots 25 32
Goals 13 8
Assists 0 0
Points 13 8
Exclusions 9 9
Steals 0 5
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:08 UOP E Matthew Hosmer
1st 1:49 UCLA E Makoto Kenney
1st 3:10 UOP E Mihailo Vukacic
1st 6:12 UOP E Matthew Hosmer
2nd 0:53 UCLA E Tanner Pulice
2nd 2:38 UCLA E Jack Larsen
2nd 3:21 UOP E Reuel D'Souza
2nd 4:59 UCLA E Giorgio Alessandria
2nd 6:28 UOP E Mihailo Vukacic
3rd 0:06 UCLA E-P Tommy Gruwell
3rd 0:24 UCLA E Jake Cavano
3rd 1:03 UOP E Djordje Stanic
3rd 4:32 UOP E Liam  Egan
3rd 6:25 UCLA E Gabe Discipulo
3rd 7:05 UCLA E Makoto Kenney
3rd 7:25 UOP E-P Bogdan Djerkovic
4th 1:32 UCLA E Gabe Discipulo
4th 6:15 UOP E Djordje Stanic



Individual
 
 
UCLA 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Bernardo Maurizi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Evan Rosenfeld 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Gabe Discipulo 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
4 Jake Cavano 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-1
5 Jack Larsen 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Andy Rodgers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Cameron Reagan 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gianpiero Di Martire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Eli Liechty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Felix Brozyna-Vilim 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Chase Dodd 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
17 Chasen Travisano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
20 Hayden Nightingale 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Nicolas Saveljic 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-1
22 Makoto Kenney 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
23 Tanner Pulice 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
24 Tommy Gruwell 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
25 Giorgio Alessandria 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 13 0 13 9 0 0 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Bernardo Maurizi 32:00 8 8

Totals 8 8

Pacific 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 John Hedges 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
2 Noah Schor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Bogdan Djerkovic 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
4 Jeremie Cote 9 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Djordje Stanic 6 1 0 1 2 0 1 0-0
7 Mihailo Vukacic 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0-0
9 Rene Peralta 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Matthew Hosmer 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-0
11 Gil Gvishi 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
12 Reuel D'Souza 5 2 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
13 Calvin Behm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Eli Lule 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Liam  Egan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Christian Murphy 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aidan Jang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 8 0 8 9 0 5 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 John Hedges 32:00 13 4

Totals 13 4


